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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of backlog vacancies of reserved posts of teaching and non-teaching staff have not been filled up in the central universities including University of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof, University-wise; and

(c) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) and (b) : Yes, Sir. The information in respect of Central Universities is being collected.

(c): Central Universities are being requested/ reminded, from time to time, for filling up of backlog vacancies of SC/ST/OBC and Physically Challenged Persons. Special Recruitment Drive has also been launched to fill up these vacancies.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

